FY13 21st Century Community Learning Center Grantees

Grantee/Organization
Akron City
American Indian Educational Center
American Indian Educational Center
American Indian Educational Center

Barnesville Exempted Village
Buckeye Local

Chesapeake Union Exempted Village
Cincinnati City

Circleville City

Circleville City

City Of Akron Rec Bureau

Cleveland Heights-University Heights City
Cleveland Scholarship Programs
Cleveland Scholarship Programs
Clyde-Green Springs Exempted Village
Clyde-Green Springs Exempted Village
Columbus State Comm College
Cuyahoga Metro Housing Authority
Delaware City

Delaware City

Dover City

East Central Ohio ESC

East Central Ohio ESC

East Central Ohio ESC

Educational Academy for Boys & Girls
Federal Hocking Local

Fredericktown Local

Fredericktown Local

Program
High School 13
A
AIEC1
AIEC 2
Barnesville Exempted Village School
District
1BLS2013
P.E.AKE. #3A
Withrow_Families Forward
21st CCLC Elementary 2013
21st CCLC Middle School 2013
City App 9 13

SHINE!

College Now Lee Harvard Library
College Now Rockport Library

New Directions Extended Learning
New Directions Innovative Learning
ESL Afterschool Communities-Wedgewood
CMHA 21st Century (6-8)

21st CCLC Dempsey (2013)

21st CCLC Hayes HS (2013)

Dover City Schools

East Central Ohio ESC (Fox Run)

East Central Ohio ESC (New Philadelphia
City Schools)

East Central Ohio Educational Service
Center (Tuscarawas Valley Local Schools)
Educational Academy Afterschool

21st Century 2013 Elementary

FLS high 2013

FLS mid 2013

CITY
Akron
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Barnesville
Dillonvale
Chesapeake
Cincinnati
Circleville
Circleville
Akron
University
Heights
Cleveland
Cleveland
Clyde
Clyde
Columbus
Cleveland
Delaware
Delaware
Dover

New Philadelphia
New Philadelphia

New Philadelphia

Columbus
Stewart

Fredericktown
Fredericktown

COUNTY
Summit
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga

Belmont
Jefferson
Lawrence
Hamilton
Pickaway
Pickaway

Summit

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Sandusky
Sandusky
Franklin
Cuyahoga
Delaware
Delaware
Tuscarawas
Tuscarawas

Tuscarawas

Tuscarawas
Franklin
Athens
Knox
Knox

Award
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$143,500.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
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Gallia County Local
Gallia-Vinton ESC
Gallia-Vinton ESC
Gallia-Vinton ESC
Gallia-Vinton ESC
Garaway Local

Greater Cleveland Neighborhood Center
Association

Greater Cleveland Neighborhood Center
Association

Horizon Activities Center
Horizon Activities Center
Horizon Activities Center
Horizon Activities Center

Horizon Activities Center
Indian Valley Local Schools
Logan-Hocking Local
Marysville Exempted Village
Meigs Local

Meigs Local

Midnimo Cross Cultural Community School
New Lexington City

New Lexington City

Newark City

Northern Local

Northern Local

L.E.AD.S. #3A

GA P.LL.O.T. Center

L.EAD.S. #1A

P.LLL.O.T. Center #3

SUCCESS #5

Garaway Local School District

21C-GCNCA-Hi-HU-FY13

21C-GCNCA-Mid-GHU-FY13

Horizon Activities Center/ Oakwood
Elementary 21st CCLC

Horizon Activities Center/ Durling Middle
School 21st CCLC

Horizon Activities Center/ Lorain
Community Middle 21stCCLC

Horizon Activities Center/ Maple
Intermediate 21st CCLC

Horizon Activities Centers/Franklin
Elementary 21stCCLC

Indian Valley Local School District
LHS

21st CCLC Middle School 2013

high 2013

middle 2013

Midnimo After School

New Lexington HS (9-12)

New Lexington MS (6-8)

21st CCLC Middle School (2013)
Sheridan High School - Northern Local
Sheridan Middle School - Northern Local

Gallipolis
Rio Grande
Rio Grande
Rio Grande
Rio Grande
Sugarcreek

Cleveland
Cleveland
North Olmsted
North Olmsted
North Olmsted
North Olmsted

North Olmsted
Gnadenhutten
Logan
Marysville
Pomeroy
Pomeroy

Columbus
New Lexington
New Lexington

Newark

Thornville

Thornville

Gallia
Gallia
Gallia
Gallia
Gallia
Tuscarawas

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga
Tuscarawas
Hocking
Union
Meigs
Meigs

Franklin
Perry
Perry

Licking
Perry
Perry

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$199,940.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
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Northwest Ohio Educational Service Center

Northwest Ohio Educational Service Center
Parma City

Pleasant Local

Pleasant Local

Redstone Schoolhouse
Reynoldsburg City
Shawnee State University
Shawnee State University
Shawnee State University
Shelby County ESC
Springfield City
Springfield City

Union Local

Wellston City

Wellston City

West After School Center, Inc
Western Buckeye ESC
Wickliffe City

Wickliffe City

YMCA of Central Ohio
YMCA Of Greater Toledo
Youngstown City Schools

Holgate MS HS CLC

Wauseon High School - Middle School
Community Learning Center
Grrenbriar Cafe

2012 high

2012 middle

LightHouse

21st CCLC Hannah Ashton (2013)

13 Clay

13 New Boston

13 Northwest

The LEARNING CENTER

Fulton Elementary School

Perrin Woods Elementary School
Success Program - Union Local High School
ROCKET #1 MS

ROCKET #2 HS

21st CCLC SOUTH 2013
WBESC-Wayne Trace

2012 high

2012 middle

YMCA Shalom Zone 21st Century Grant
YMCA ASLC@ RP/G

YAA Berry/Wilson

Archbold Fulton
Archbold Fulton
Parma Cuyahoga
Marion Marion
Marion Marion
Rock Creek Ashtabula
Reynoldsburg Franklin
Portsmouth Scioto
Portsmouth Scioto
Portsmouth Scioto
Sidney Shelby
Springfield Clark
Springfield Clark
Belmont Belmont
Wellston Jackson
Wellston Jackson
Lancaster Fairfield
Paulding Paulding
Wickliffe Lake
Wickliffe Lake
Columbus Franklin
Toledo Lucas
Youngstown Mahoning
TOTAL
NEW

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00
$199,959.00
$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$14,893,399.00



