FY13 21st Century Community Learning Center Grantees

Grantee/Organization	Program	CITY	COUNTY	Award
Akron City	High School 13	Akron	Summit	\$200,000.00
American Indian Educational Center	A	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
American Indian Educational Center	AIEC 1	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
American Indian Educational Center	AIEC 2	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
	Barnesville Exempted Village School			
Barnesville Exempted Village	District	Barnesville	Belmont	\$200,000.00
Buckeye Local	1BLS2013	Dillonvale	Jefferson	\$200,000.00
Chesapeake Union Exempted Village	P.E.A.K.E. #3A	Chesapeake	Lawrence	\$200,000.00
Cincinnati City	Withrow_Families Forward	Cincinnati	Hamilton	\$200,000.00
Circleville City	21st CCLC Elementary 2013	Circleville	Pickaway	\$200,000.00
Circleville City	21st CCLC Middle School 2013	Circleville	Pickaway	\$200,000.00
City Of Akron Rec Bureau	City App 9 13	Akron	Summit	\$200,000.00
		University		
Cleveland Heights-University Heights City	SHINE!	Heights	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
Cleveland Scholarship Programs	College Now Lee Harvard Library	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
Cleveland Scholarship Programs	College Now Rockport Library	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
Clyde-Green Springs Exempted Village	New Directions Extended Learning	Clyde	Sandusky	\$200,000.00
Clyde-Green Springs Exempted Village	New Directions Innovative Learning	Clyde	Sandusky	\$200,000.00
Columbus State Comm College	ESL Afterschool Communities-Wedgewood	Columbus	Franklin	\$143,500.00
Cuyahoga Metro Housing Authority	CMHA 21st Century (6-8)	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
Delaware City	21st CCLC Dempsey (2013)	Delaware	Delaware	\$200,000.00
Delaware City	21st CCLC Hayes HS (2013)	Delaware	Delaware	\$200,000.00
Dover City	Dover City Schools	Dover	Tuscarawas	\$200,000.00
East Central Ohio ESC	East Central Ohio ESC (Fox Run)	New Philadelphia	Tuscarawas	\$200,000.00
	East Central Ohio ESC (New Philadelphia			
East Central Ohio ESC	City Schools)	New Philadelphia	Tuscarawas	\$200,000.00
	East Central Ohio Educational Service			
East Central Ohio ESC	Center (Tuscarawas Valley Local Schools)	New Philadelphia	Tuscarawas	\$200,000.00
Educational Academy for Boys & Girls	Educational Academy Afterschool	Columbus	Franklin	\$200,000.00
Federal Hocking Local	21st Century 2013 Elementary	Stewart	Athens	\$200,000.00
Fredericktown Local	FLS high 2013	Fredericktown	Knox	\$200,000.00
Fredericktown Local	FLS mid 2013	Fredericktown	Knox	\$200,000.00

FY13 21st Century Community Learning Center Grantees

Gallia County Local	L.E.A.D.S. #3A	Gallipolis	Gallia	\$200,000.00
Gallia-Vinton ESC	GA P.I.L.O.T. Center	Rio Grande	Gallia	\$200,000.00
Gallia-Vinton ESC	L.E.A.D.S. #1A	Rio Grande	Gallia	\$200,000.00
Gallia-Vinton ESC	P.I.L.O.T. Center #3	Rio Grande	Gallia	\$200,000.00
Gallia-Vinton ESC	SUCCESS #5	Rio Grande	Gallia	\$200,000.00
Garaway Local	Garaway Local School District	Sugarcreek	Tuscarawas	\$200,000.00
Greater Cleveland Neighborhood Center				
Association	21C-GCNCA-Hi-HU-FY13	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
Greater Cleveland Neighborhood Center				
Association	21C-GCNCA-Mid-GHU-FY13	Cleveland	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
	Horizon Activities Center/Oakwood			
Horizon Activities Center	Elementary 21st CCLC	North Olmsted	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
	Horizon Activities Center/ Durling Middle			
Horizon Activities Center	School 21st CCLC	North Olmsted	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
	Horizon Activities Center/Lorain			
Horizon Activities Center	Community Middle 21stCCLC	North Olmsted	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
	Horizon Activities Center/ Maple			
Horizon Activities Center	Intermediate 21st CCLC	North Olmsted	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
	Horizon Activities Centers/Franklin			
Horizon Activities Center	Elementary 21stCCLC	North Olmsted	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
Indian Valley Local Schools	Indian Valley Local School District	Gnadenhutten	Tuscarawas	\$200,000.00
Logan-Hocking Local	LHS	Logan	Hocking	\$199,940.00
Marysville Exempted Village	21st CCLC Middle School 2013	Marysville	Union	\$200,000.00
Meigs Local	high 2013	Pomeroy	Meigs	\$200,000.00
Meigs Local	middle 2013	Pomeroy	Meigs	\$200,000.00
Midnimo Cross Cultural Community School	Midnimo After School	Columbus	Franklin	\$200,000.00
New Lexington City	New Lexington HS (9-12)	New Lexington	Perry	\$200,000.00
New Lexington City	New Lexington MS (6-8)	New Lexington	Perry	\$200,000.00
Newark City	21st CCLC Middle School (2013)	Newark	Licking	\$200,000.00
Northern Local	Sheridan High School - Northern Local	Thornville	Perry	\$200,000.00
Northern Local	Sheridan Middle School - Northern Local	Thornville	Perry	\$200,000.00
		_	,	•

FY13 21st Century Community Learning Center Grantees

Northwest Ohio Educational Service Center	Holgate MS HS CLC	Archbold	Fulton	\$200,000.00
	Wauseon High School - Middle School			
Northwest Ohio Educational Service Center	Community Learning Center	Archbold	Fulton	\$200,000.00
Parma City	Grrenbriar Cafe	Parma	Cuyahoga	\$200,000.00
Pleasant Local	2012 high	Marion	Marion	\$200,000.00
Pleasant Local	2012 middle	Marion	Marion	\$200,000.00
Redstone Schoolhouse	LightHouse	Rock Creek	Ashtabula	\$200,000.00
Reynoldsburg City	21st CCLC Hannah Ashton (2013)	Reynoldsburg	Franklin	\$200,000.00
Shawnee State University	13 Clay	Portsmouth	Scioto	\$200,000.00
Shawnee State University	13 New Boston	Portsmouth	Scioto	\$200,000.00
Shawnee State University	13 Northwest	Portsmouth	Scioto	\$200,000.00
Shelby County ESC	The LEARNING CENTER	Sidney	Shelby	\$200,000.00
Springfield City	Fulton Elementary School	Springfield	Clark	\$200,000.00
Springfield City	Perrin Woods Elementary School	Springfield	Clark	\$200,000.00
Union Local	Success Program - Union Local High School	Belmont	Belmont	\$200,000.00
Wellston City	ROCKET #1 MS	Wellston	Jackson	\$200,000.00
Wellston City	ROCKET #2 HS	Wellston	Jackson	\$200,000.00
West After School Center, Inc	21st CCLC SOUTH 2013	Lancaster	Fairfield	\$200,000.00
Western Buckeye ESC	WBESC-Wayne Trace	Paulding	Paulding	\$150,000.00
Wickliffe City	2012 high	Wickliffe	Lake	\$200,000.00
Wickliffe City	2012 middle	Wickliffe	Lake	\$200,000.00
YMCA of Central Ohio	YMCA Shalom Zone 21st Century Grant	Columbus	Franklin	\$199,959.00
YMCA Of Greater Toledo	YMCA ASLC@ RP/G	Toledo	Lucas	\$200,000.00
Youngstown City Schools	YAA Berry/Wilson	Youngstown	Mahoning TOTAL	\$200,000.00
			NEW	\$14,893,399.00